TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM777171

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900736106

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
INNOVATIVE OFFICE PRODUCTS, LLC		08/30/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HUMAN ACTIVE TECHNOLOGY, LLC	
Street Address:	100 Kuebler Road	
City:	Easton	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	18040	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

PROPERTY NOWIDENS TOTAL. 21				
Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Serial Number:	76392006	INNOVATIVE		
Serial Number:	76392050	INNOVATIVE OFFICE PRODUCTS		
Serial Number:	78833397	EVO		
Serial Number:	78833403	7 FLEX		
Serial Number:	85889161	BUSBY		
Serial Number:	86354771	WINSTON WORKSTATION		
Serial Number:	86959390	WINSTON-E		
Serial Number:	87388513	ENVOY		
Serial Number:	87554360	MODULAR NOW		
Serial Number:	87621093	WINSTON DESK		
Serial Number:	87789849	ELLA		
Serial Number:	87805801	WINSTON LIFT		
Serial Number:	88839070	WINSTON		
Serial Number:	88902953	INNOVATIVE DESIGN WORKS		
Serial Number:	88902960	IES		
Serial Number:	88902971	INNOVATIVE ERGONOMIC SOLUTIONS		
Serial Number:	90691836	HOMEBASE		
Serial Number:	90691879	META		
	•	TRADEMARK —		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007923 FRAME: 0052

900740985

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97460141	HAT DESIGN WORKS
Serial Number:	97460150	HUMAN ACTIVE TECHNOLOGY
Serial Number:	97460160	FUEL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 610-395-4900

Email: kelleymandell@designip.com

Correspondent Name: Damon A. Neagle **Address Line 1:** 1575 Pond Road

Address Line 2: Suite 201

Address Line 4: Allentown, PENNSYLVANIA 18104

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Damon A. NeagleSIGNATURE:/Damon A. Neagle/DATE SIGNED:12/29/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment IOP#page1.tif source=Assignment IOP#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007923 FRAME: 0053

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "INNOVATIVE OFFICE

PRODUCTS, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "INNOVATIVE OFFICE

PRODUCTS, LLC" TO "HUMAN ACTIVE TECHNOLOGY, LLC", FILED IN THIS

OFFICE ON THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2022, AT 3

O'CLOCK P.M.



You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

5386958 8100 SR# 20223413437 Authentication: 204304085 Date: 09-01-22

TRADEMARK REEL: 007923 FRAME: 0054

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

<u>OF</u>

INNOVATIVE OFFICE PRODUCTS, LLC

Innovative Office Products, LLC (hereinafter called the "Company"), a limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Innovative Office Products, LLC.
- 2. The certificate of formation of the Company is hereby amended by striking Paragraph 1 thereof and substituting in lieu thereof the following:
 - 1. Name. The name of the limited liability company is: Human Active Technology, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this certificate to be signed this 30th day of August, 2022.

INNOVATIVE OFFICE PRODUCTS, LLC

By:

Kevin McClelland, Treasurer

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 03:00 PM 08/31/2022
FILED 03:00 PM 08/31/2022
SR 20223413437 - File Number 5386958

RECORDED: 12/06/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007923 FRAME: 0055